

Media Contact:

Leslie Payne Sweetwater Authority Public Affairs Manager

(619) 409-6723

Mailing address:

P.O. Box 2328 Chula Vista, CA 91912-2328

E-mail address:

lpayne@sweetwater.org

Offices:

505 Garrett Avenue Chula Vista, CA 91910 (619) 420-1413

General Manager:

Carlos Quintero

Governing Board:

Alejandra Sotelo-Solis, Chair Paulina Martinez-Perez, Vice Chair

Josie Calderon-Scott Steve Castaneda Hector Martinez

Jose Preciado Mona Rios September 6, 2022

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Up to \$2,000 in water bill assistance now available to qualified Sweetwater

Authority customers

Chula Vista, CA –Sweetwater Authority (Authority) customers may be eligible for water or wastewater bill assistance from a new federal debt relief

program. The Low-Income Household Water Assistance Program (LIHWAP) provides a one-time payment of up to \$2,000 to qualified customers.

The program is administered locally by Metropolitan Area Advisory Committee on Anti-Poverty of San Diego County (MAAC). After the customer applies to the program, MAAC will work directly with the Authority to apply funding to

the qualified accounts.

Customers must apply directly to MAAC before August 23, 2023 at

maacproject.org/LIHWAP. MAAC offers help for applicants completing the

online eligibility form. Qualified customers are those in low-income

households. Renters that pay for utilities as part of their rent may also be

eligible.

The Authority offers customers additional resources to help with water bills,

including 24-month payment plans. Customers can call the Authority's

Customer Service Department at (619) 420-1413 for more information on their

account and resources available to them.

Sweetwater Authority is a public water agency providing safe, reliable water to

National City, Chula Vista and Bonita.

